



Report On

 $Faculty\ Exchange\ Programme$

 $Under\ MoU$

$With\ Bhangar\ Mahavidyalaya$

 $Organised\ By\ Raidighi\ College$

 $In \ Collaboration \ with$

 $Bhangar\ Mahavidyalaya$

Programmes under MoU with Bhangar Mahavidyalaya

Bhangar, Gobindapur, West Bengal 743502

Session 2022-2023

Sl. No.	Title of the Event or Activity Organised	Date or Period of the Event or Activity	Convenor of the Event or Involved Teacher(s)	No. of Participants	Beneficiary
1.	Faculty Exchange Programme within Education & Mathematics Departments	10/05/23 to 13/05/23	Sital Sing, Payel Ghosh, Debdas Mondal, Santu Mondal	95	Students

Signature of the Principal am Roy Bhangar Mahavidyalayaipal Bhangar Mahavidyalaya Signature of the Principal Raidighi College

DR. SASABINDU JANA

Principal

RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

South 24 Pgs.

RC * RC

RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

(A NAAC Accredited College)
P.O. &P.S. -Raidighi, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743383

Phone No. 9735340005





Ref No: RC/MOV-Faculty exchange/BM-1

Date: 12/05/23

Certificate of Acknowledgment

This is to certify that Santu Mondal, Assistant Professor in the Department of Mathematics at Bhangar Mahavidyalay has conducted classes on 12/05/2023 for our Mathematics Honours Students (Semester: 2 & 4) at our Raidighi College, Department of Mathematics, as part of the faculty exchange program between Raidighi College and Bhangar Mahavidyalay College. All of our 22 students have been greatly benefited from his in depth lectures.

ESTD 1995 TO A PARSON TO A PAR

DR. SASABINDU JANA

Principal

RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

South 24 Pgs.



RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

(A NAAC Accredited College) P.O. &P.S. -Raidighi, South 24 Parganas, Pin- 743383

Phone No. 9735340005

Website – www.raidighicollege.in

Email <u>principal.raidighi@gmail.com</u>, <u>raidighicollege95@gmail.com</u>



Ref No: RC/MOU-Faculty exchange/BN-2

Date: 13/05/23

Certificate of Acknowledgment

This is to certify that Debdas Mondal, Assistant Professor in the Department of Education at Bhangar Mahavidyalay has conducted classes on 13/05/2023 for our Education Honours Students (Semester: 2 & 4) at our Raidighi College, Department of Education, as part of the faculty exchange program between Raidighi College and Bhangar Mahavidyalay College. All of our 83 students have been greatly benefited from his in depth lectures.

CHI COLLEGO 1995 IT A Pargar

DR. SASABINDU JANA

Principal

RAIDIGHI COLLEGE

South 24 Pgs.

BHANGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O. & P.S.- Bhangar, Dist.- South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin-743502

AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA (C.U.)

8

RE-ACCREDITED TO NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL (NAAC)

Phone & Fax: (03218-270460) Email: bmv.college@gmail.com

Website: www.bhangarmahavidyalaya.in

ES7D .- 1997

Ref.	<i>No</i>
Date	,

Certificate of Acknowledgment

This is to certify that **Sital Sing**, Assistant Professor in the Department of **Education** at Raidighi College has conducted classes on **10/05/2023** for our **Education** Honours Students (Semester: 2 & 4) at our Bhangar Mahavidyalaya, Department of **Education**, as part of the faculty exchange program between Raidighi College and Bhangar Mahavidyalaya. All of our **78** students have been greatly benefited from his in depth lectures.

16/05/5

Dr. Virvikram Roy Principal Bhangar Mahavidyalaya South 24 Parganas

BHANGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O. & P.S.- Bhangar, Dist.- South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin- 743502

AFFILIATED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA (C.U.)

8

RE-ACCREDITED TO NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL (NAAC)

Phone & Fax: (03218-270460)
Email: bmv.college@gmail.com

Website: www.bhangarmahavidyalaya.in

ES7D .- 1997

Ref.	<i>No</i>	•
Date	·	

Certificate of Acknowledgment

This is to certify that **Payel Ghosh**, Assistant Professor in the Department of **Mathematics** at Raidighi College has conducted classes on **11/05/2023** for our **Mathematics** Honours Students (Semester: 4 & 6) at our Bhangar Mahavidyalaya, Department of **Mathematics**, as part of the faculty exchange program between Raidighi College and Bhangar Mahavidyalaya. All of our **39** students have been greatly benefited from her in depth lectures.

11/05/23

Dr. Virvikram Roy Principal Bhangar Mahavidyalaya South 24 Parganas